
South Dearborn Cross Country Invitational
Moores Hill, IN
Sep. 17, 2022

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Division I

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Rushville Consolidate 30 3 4 6 7 10 15 16 18:09.4 0:38.3
2 Greenfield-Central 36 1 2 8 12 13 25 30 17:56.7 2:01.3
3 Simon Kenton 79 9 11 18 19 22 31 33 19:08.0 1:29.5
4 Lawrenceburg 104 5 17 24 26 32 34 35 20:07.0 4:02.2
5 Scott 105 14 20 21 23 27 28 29 19:58.8 2:09.3

Incomplete Teams: Franklin County, South Dearborn, Taylor

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Rushville Consolidate
3 Hunter Parmerlee, 10 17:52.6
4 Ryan Schindler, 12 17:57.1
6 Charlie Sterrett, 11 18:09.4
7 Isaac Krodel, 10 18:16.9
10 Wyatt Jacobs, 10 18:30.8
15 Isaac Schelle, 10 19:05.7
16 Logan Jacobs, 9 19:14.1

Total Time = 1:30:46.8     Total Places = 30

2. Greenfield-Central
1 Christopher Ross, 11 16:34.4
2 Carter Crouch, 11 17:34.1
8 Sam Houston, 11 18:24.5
12 Elijah Ross, 10 18:34.5
13 David Wasson, 9 18:35.6
25 Drew Smith, 12 20:26.2
30 Colin Eddington, 11 21:22.6

Total Time = 1:29:43.1     Total Places = 36

3. Simon Kenton
9 Toby Rice, 11 18:29.6
11 Sam Casson, 11 18:33.0
18 Gavin Reed, 11 19:19.0
19 Aaron Denneman, 10 19:19.2
22 Braydan Blevins, 9 19:59.1
31 Jacob Donahue, 9 21:23.8
33 Chase Coleman, 9 22:16.0

Total Time = 1:35:39.9     Total Places = 79

4. Lawrenceburg
5 Grant Hensley, 12 17:59.8
17 Gabriel Hensley, 12 19:17.7
24 Nicholas Morgan, 12 20:24.0
26 Andrew Bosch, 11 20:51.4
32 Buddy Haase, 10 22:01.9
34 Brock Barry, 10 24:31.5
35 Kendrick Smith, 10 24:58.4

Total Time = 1:40:34.8     Total Places = 104

PLACE FINISHER TIME

5. Scott
14 Elijah Robinson, 11 18:55.3
20 Jack Fraser, 9 19:45.4
21 Jonah Hunt, 10 19:48.5
23 Noah Foltz, 12 20:20.2
27 Will Smith, 11 21:04.5
28 Austin Huelsman, 11 21:17.3
29 Carson Berry, 12 21:21.9

Total Time = 1:39:53.9     Total Places = 105



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Christopher Ross, 11 16:34.4 Greenfield-Central
2 2 Carter Crouch, 11 17:34.1 Greenfield-Central
3 3 Hunter Parmerlee, 10 17:52.6 Rushville Consolidate
4 4 Ryan Schindler, 12 17:57.1 Rushville Consolidate
5 5 Grant Hensley, 12 17:59.8 Lawrenceburg
6 6 Charlie Sterrett, 11 18:09.4 Rushville Consolidate
7 Adam Bruner, 12 18:11.0 South Dearborn
8 7 Isaac Krodel, 10 18:16.9 Rushville Consolidate
9 8 Sam Houston, 11 18:24.5 Greenfield-Central
10 9 Toby Rice, 11 18:29.6 Simon Kenton
11 10 Wyatt Jacobs, 10 18:30.8 Rushville Consolidate
12 11 Sam Casson, 11 18:33.0 Simon Kenton
13 12 Elijah Ross, 10 18:34.5 Greenfield-Central
14 13 David Wasson, 9 18:35.6 Greenfield-Central
15 14 Elijah Robinson, 11 18:55.3 Scott
16 15 Isaac Schelle, 10 19:05.7 Rushville Consolidate
17 16 Logan Jacobs, 9 19:14.1 Rushville Consolidate
18 17 Gabriel Hensley, 12 19:17.7 Lawrenceburg
19 18 Gavin Reed, 11 19:19.0 Simon Kenton
20 19 Aaron Denneman, 10 19:19.2 Simon Kenton
21 20 Jack Fraser, 9 19:45.4 Scott
22 21 Jonah Hunt, 10 19:48.5 Scott
23 Hunter Marshall, 12 19:50.2 Franklin County
24 Carson Duerk, 10 19:51.7 Taylor
25 22 Braydan Blevins, 9 19:59.1 Simon Kenton
26 23 Noah Foltz, 12 20:20.2 Scott
27 24 Nicholas Morgan, 12 20:24.0 Lawrenceburg
28 25 Drew Smith, 12 20:26.2 Greenfield-Central
29 Alex Eiding, 12 20:32.1 Taylor
30 Henry Hawkins, 12 20:38.5 Taylor
31 26 Andrew Bosch, 11 20:51.4 Lawrenceburg
32 27 Will Smith, 11 21:04.5 Scott
33 28 Austin Huelsman, 11 21:17.3 Scott
34 29 Carson Berry, 12 21:21.9 Scott
35 30 Colin Eddington, 11 21:22.6 Greenfield-Central
36 31 Jacob Donahue, 9 21:23.8 Simon Kenton
37 32 Buddy Haase, 10 22:01.9 Lawrenceburg
38 33 Chase Coleman, 9 22:16.0 Simon Kenton
39 Owen Darwish, 11 22:36.3 Franklin County
40 34 Brock Barry, 10 24:31.5 Lawrenceburg
41 35 Kendrick Smith, 10 24:58.4 Lawrenceburg
42 Ethan Welke, 11 25:02.7 Franklin County
43 Kamden Blackburn, 9 25:52.0 South Dearborn
44 Mason Smith, 10 27:04.8 Taylor


